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Shri Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal’s

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy —=c
Mumbai -400 056

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23
FIRST YEAR M. PHARM.

EBC Category SC & ST Category
. Open category, IL Candidates Candidates
Barticulars Note| .nd against CAP | Admitted through | Admitted through
CAP Rounds CAP Rounds

Tution Fee & 133913.00 66957.00 0.00
Development Fee & 20087.00 20087.00 0.00
Yuva Raksha Group
Insruance Scheme $ 80.00 80.00 80.00
Premium
Caution Money Deposit { 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00
Total 155330.00 88374.00 1330.00

Payment Mode : Online, as per details mentioned below.

Beneficiary Name: Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy

Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Vile Parle West Branch,

Bank Address: 30, Navyug Soc., Krishnakunj, V.L. Mehta Road, Vile Parle West, Mumbai 400 056
A/c. No: 03210330000206

RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000321

Note:

1) & = Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority and are subject to changes, if any by Authorities

2) TFWS = Tuition Fees waived off by AICTE under AICTE-TFWS category

3) $ = YuvaRaksha Group Insurance Scheme is applicable as per the directives of University of
Mumbai and is for personal Accident Insurance. The policy is effective only when the fees from all

the students is collected & Insurance premium is remitted to Insurance company.

4) The students belonging to SC/ST/VJNT/SBC/EBC compling with all requirements of
documents & annual income and are availing fee benefit as per their catergory , may please
note that they are required to apply on the Govt. portal (MAHADBT). Incase their application
is rejected such candidates are liable to pay fees as per General Category students admitted
through CAP

5) { = Taken one time & refunded to student on leaving the college against submission of original
fee receipt.
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Payment Mode : Online, as per details mentioned below.

Beneficiary Name: Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy

Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Vile Parle West Branch,
Bank Address: 30, Navyug Soc., Krishnakunj, V.L. Mehta Road, Vile Parle West, Mumbai 400 056

Alc. No: 03210330000206

RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000321

Note:
1) & =

2) TFWS = Tuition Fees waived off by AICTE under AICTE-TFWS category
3) $ = YuvaRaksha Group Insurance Scheme is applicable as per the directives of University of
Mumbai and is for personal Accident Insurance. The policy is effective only when the fees from all

the students is collected & Insurance premium is remitted to Insurance company.

Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority and are subject to changes, if any by Authorities

4) The students belonging to SC/ST/VJNT/SBC/EBC compling with all requirements of
documents & annual income and are availing fee benefit as per their catergory , may please
note that they are required to apply on the Govt. portal (MAHADBT). Incase their application
is rejected such candidates are liable to pay fees as per General Category students admitted

through CAP

5) { = Taken one time & refunded to student on leaving the college against submission of original

fee receipt.
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